

CONTACT: Jennifer M. Selman

(706) 236-3553

jennifer.selman@rivercity.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sierra Mantooth Joins River City Bank as Branch Manager

ROME, GA, February 20, 2024 – River City Bank is pleased to announce the addition of Sierra Mantooth as Branch Manager of the Bank's Rome location. In this role, she will be responsible for providing financial solutions for clients as well as managing and developing the retail team.

A Rome native, Sierra attended Georgia Highlands College where she graduated with her bachelor's degree in Business Management. She has a passion for connecting with people and is recognized for her team-oriented mindset. "I am thrilled to be returning to River City Bank," said Sierra. "The culture, customers, and my colleagues are what I love most. In this new role, I'm excited to help our clients reach their financial goals by guiding them to the right products and services at River City Bank."

"We are proud to welcome Sierra back to River City Bank," stated Jamie Tallent, President and CEO. "Sierra's strong background in retail banking, commitment to customer service, and active involvement in our community make her an excellent candidate to lead our retail team in Rome."

Sierra and her husband, Justin, reside in Rome with their two-year-old son, Easton. She never meets a stranger and in her free time, Sierra enjoys spending time with family and discovering exciting activities for her son to enjoy in Rome.

About River City Bank

River City Bank, founded in 2006, is a full-service community bank, offering financial solutions for personal and business clients including deposits, loans, treasury management, and brokerage services. We are headquartered at 228 North Second Avenue SW, Rome, Georgia. For more information, visit www.rivercity.bank. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.

###